
Year - 2025-26 

1 

3 

4 

1) 

5 

6 

2) 

3) 

8 

4) 

9 

10 

11 

Note: 

12 

13 

14 

SURAVARAM PRATAPA REDDY TELUGU UNIVERSITY 

Sai Nagar, Bachupally, Medchal-Malkajgiri - 500118 

M.P.A. Folk Arts -3" List of Provision ally Selected Candidates 

2504072 

2504063 

2504045 

2504069 

2504024 

2504012 

2504004 

2504018 

2504014 

2504059 

2504003 

2504019 

2504015 

2504001 

Modirecha Sunitha 

G. Ganesh 

Debbbadi Srihari 

Tejavath Saraswathi 

Nemmadi Ramakrishna 

B. Vijayalaxmi 

M. Kranthi Kumar 

Chintakuta Prabhakar 

Nukala Rajesh 

Palthya Rajitha 

Tulla Shivakumar 

Jatothu Chandrakala 

B. Subhadramma 

Boda Ashadevi 

Date: 16-09-2025 

ST 

SC-B (Madiga) 

SC-B (Madiga) 

ST 

SC-B (Madiga) 

ST 

SC-B (Madiga) 

SC-B (Madiga) 

SC-B (Madiga) 

ST 

SC-B (Madiga) 

ST 

SC-B (Madiga) 

ST 

The above selected candidates are suggested to pay the fee (Online / Demand Draft) with 

all original certificates along with 3 sets Xerox copies to the departments concerned. The last 

date for payment of fee is 23-09-2025. 

Fee: Rs. 12,800/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy 

Telugu University, Hyderabad'. 
SC. ST. BC, PHC. & EWS with Income & Caste Certificates as per rules are required to pay 

Rs. 700/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of 'Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy Telugu 

University, Hyderabad'. 
Since the Tuition Fee amount to S.C. students is being paid by the Government to their 

respective accounts (DBT), they are supposed to submit an Undertaking to the effect that 

the tuition fee amount sanctioned by the Government will be reimbursed to the University. If 

they failed to do so students are not allowed for the 1 semester exams. 

DIRE�TOR J6/9/216 
Central Admission Committee 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

