SURAVARAM PRATAPA REDDY TELUGU UNIVERSITY

Sai Nagar, Bachupally, Medchal-Malkajgiri – 500118

M.P.A. Folk Arts - 3rd List of Provisionally Selected Candidates

Year - 2025-26

Date: 16-09-2025

			ST
1	2504072	Modirecha Sunitha	
2	2504063	G. Ganesh	SC-B (Madiga)
3	2504045	Debbbadi Srihari	SC-B (Madiga)
4	2504069	Tejavath Saraswathi	ST
5	2504024	Nemmadi Ramakrishna	SC-B (Madiga)
6	2504012	B. Vijayalaxmi	ST
7	2504004	M. Kranthi Kumar	SC-B (Madiga)
8	2504018	Chintakuta Prabhakar	SC-B (Madiga)
9	2504014	Nukala Rajesh	SC-B (Madiga)
10	2504059	Palthya Rajitha	ST
11	2504003	Tulla Shivakumar	SC-B (Madiga)
12	2504019	Jatothu Chandrakala	ST
		B. Subhadramma	SC-B (Madiga)
13	2504015		ST
14	2504001	Boda Ashadevi	

Note:

The above selected candidates are suggested to pay the fee (Online / Demand Draft) with all original certificates along with 3 sets Xerox copies to the departments concerned. The last 1) date for payment of fee is 23-09-2025.

Fee: Rs. 12,800/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of 'Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy 2)

Telugu University, Hyderabad'.

SC, ST, BC, PH.C. & EWS with Income & Caste Certificates as per rules are required to pay Rs. 700/- Online / D.D. drawn in favour of 'Registrar, Suravaram Pratapa Reddy Telugu 3) University, Hyderabad'.

Since the Tuition Fee amount to S.C. students is being paid by the Government to their respective accounts (DBT), they are supposed to submit an Undertaking to the effect that 4) the tuition fee amount sanctioned by the Government will be reimbursed to the University. If they failed to do so students are not allowed for the 1st semester exams.

DIRECTOR 16/9/2026 Central Admission Committee